

Suit No.105/20
Amit Verma Vs. Baljeet Kaur

18.01.2022

Proceedings through Cisco Webex Meeting.

Present: Counsel Sh. Manjeet Singh for plaintiff.

Counsel Sh. Sunil Sharma for the defendants no.2 & 3.

Summons sent to the defendant no.1 received back unserved with the report that the defendant no.1 has left the address. Let the plaintiff to file fresh address of the defendant no.1.

Let defendant no.1 be served afresh on filing of fresh address, PF/RC and through electronic modes also for 29/04/2022.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W)/THC COURTS
18.01.2022