

CNR No: PBSAA10011482022

CIS No: BA/279/2022

VASU GOEL VS STATE OF PUNJAB etc.

Present: Sh. Lalit Singla, advocate, counsel for applicant/accused.  
Ms. Priyanka, Ld. APP for State.

Reply by state not filed. It has been informed by the Naib Court that IO of the present case has gone to Ambala. Ld. APP for State also requested for adjournment. On request, case is adjourned to 05.08.2022 for filing reply by State, subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order: 04.08.2022  
*Hemant Singh Adhikari*

(Imanbir Singh Dhaliwal)  
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate  
Kharar/UID No. PB00358