

CIS No.BA/279/2025
State Vs. Lakhveer Singh

Present: Sh.J.S.Kohli Advocate for applicant.

Bail application under Section 483 BNSS received by entrustment. It be registered. Notice to State be issued for 30.01.2025. Record be also summoned for the date fixed. Jagjeet Ram has filed affidavit that this is the first bail application and no such or similar application for bail under any of the provisions of BNSS has been made before any Superior Court. Ahlmad is also directed to report whether any bail application in the said FIR is pending or decided by any court or not.

Date of Order: 27.01.2025

Vinod Kumar Gr-1

(Monika Lamba)

ASJ/JSC/BTI

UID NO . PB0244