

Civ DJ 76/22

MS RAVINDER KOUR Vs. SH HARJINDER KOUR

03.06.2025

Present: Ms. Bhawani Gupta, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Id counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, no PW is present today. One more opportunity is being sought for PE. Put up for PE on **09.09.2025.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/03.06.2025