

Civ DJ 105/20

SH. AMIT VERMA Vs. SH. BALJEET KAUR

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Manjeet Singh, Id counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Plaintiff with Id. proxy counsel Ms. Niharika Bansal.

Ms. Meena Jha, Id. LAC for defendant no.1 alongwith
defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 & 3 are ex-parte.

Case is at the stage of DE on behalf of defendant no.1.
One last and final opportunity is sought. In the interest of justice, put
up for DE on behalf of defendant no.1 as last and final opportunity on
the next date of hearing. Advance copy of affidavit of evidence of
DW(s) be supplied to opposite side.

Put up on **08.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/15.10.2025