

M/S SAINI CONSTRUCTION Vs. M/S ROCK STAR GYM

P.LTD.

25.04.2026

Present: Sh. Bhupender M Sharma alongwith Ms Amisha, ld.
counsels for the DH along with DH.
Sh. Zahid Hanief and Sh. S.M. Mehdi, ld. counsel for
JD No. 2 along with JD no. 2.

Ld counsel for the JD no. 2 has filed master data in
respect of M/s Rock Star Gym Pvt .Ltd. Copy of the same has been
supplied.

JD no. 2/JD1W1 has been cross examined and
discharged.

Evidence of the JDs stands closed.

Put up for arguments on application filed under order
21 rule 37 CPC on **20.05.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.04.2026