

Civ DJ 76/22

RAVINDER KAUR Vs. HARJINDER KAUR

06.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Ms. Snigdha Lal.

Defendant with Ld. counsel Sh. Himanshu Thakur.

1. Case is at the stage of reply and arguments on application under Order XVI CPC for calling additional material witness.

Be awaited.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/06.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Ms. Snigdha Lal.

Defendant with Ld. counsel Sh. Himanshu Thakur.

1. Ld. counsel seeks time to file reply to the application under Order XVI CPC. In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to file the same with advance copy of same to other side at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

2. Now to come up for arguments on aforesaid application on **08.10.2026.**

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/06.08.2026